

Minnesota Vortex Board Member Role

The Minnesota Vortex Board is both a governance and operational/working board. Operational duties of the Board collective include, but are not limited to management and execution of...

- All fundraising activities inclusive of the Lexi Summer Showdown
- Player tryouts
- Vortex/A's website
- Tournament scheduling and payments
- Training facilities, equipment, and supplies
- Player development opportunities on and off the field

Minnesota Vortex Vision: The Minnesota Vortex & Minnesota A's strive to be the most admired fastpitch club in the upper Midwest

Minnesota Vortex Mission: The Minnesota Vortex and Minnesota A's provide an uncompromising commitment to developing players on and off the field knowing that the quality of our coaches and the satisfaction of our teams and families are paramount.

Preferred Qualifications

- Family member of a player within the Minnesota Vortex/Minnesota A's program
- Demonstrated support for the Minnesota Vortex/Minnesota A's teams and/or club
- Recommendation from team manager and/or coach
- Willingness and capabilities to take accountability for at least one operational task from within list above (e.g., lead role for Lexi Summer Showdown, planning/operational role for tryouts...)
- Previous board member or leadership role within a fastpitch or another non-profit organization
- Commitment to a minimum of a 1-year membership
- Commitment to attend monthly board meetings

Selection Process

- Nomination by self, a coach, a team manager, or a board member
- Provide documentation outlining why you would be a valuable member of the board, responding to Board questions
- Board member interview
- Board Member official nomination at Board meeting
- Existing Board member majority vote